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Institute ID: IR-C-C-43168
Institute Name: Matoshri Subhadrabai Patil Arts and Late Pandurangji Thakare Commerce College, Manora.

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

“ l ﬁ (http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home)

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 372 384 384 - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students who
all years) Students  Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving full receiving full receiving full are not
male & male & male & male & Including tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
female) female) female) female) male & reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) from the State ~ from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3 252 386 638 638 0 0 39 599 599 0 0 39
Years
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in the  students admitted in the =~ Year in minimum stipulated time ~ students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher

year year placed Studies
(2013-14) 360 237 (2015-16) 54 10 450000 (Four lakhs fifty 26
thousand rupees)
(2014-15) 360 328 (2016-17) 116 10 325000 (three lakhs twenty 35
five thousand rupees)
(2015-16) 384 327 (2017-18) 87 35 210000 ( Two lakhs ten 49

thousand rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

2015-16

Utilised Amount



Financial Year

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

66633 (Sixtysix thousands six hu
ndred thirty three rupees)

94913 (Ninety four thousand tho
usand nine hundred thirteen rup
pes)

439695 (Four lakhs thirty nine th
ousand six hundred ninety five)

28438872 (two crore eighty four |
akhs thirty eight thousand eight
hundred senty two)

288092 (Two lakhs eighty eight t
housand ninety two)

103098 (One lakh three thousan
d ninety eight)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount

72890 (seventy two thousands ei
ght hundred eight hundred ninet
y ruppes only)

129922 (0)

104919 (0)

22737865 (Two crore twenty sev
en lakhs thirty seven thousand ei
ght hundred sixty five)

293048 (0)

6000 (0)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount
142809 (One lakh fourty two tho
usand eight hundred nine rupee
s)
92258 (Ninety two thousand two
hundred fifty eight)

30000 (0)

21226929 (0)

513210 (five lakhs thirtene thous
and two hundred ten)

0 (zero)

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the

previous year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender
1 DrNS 54 Dean / Principal / Male
Thakare Director / Vice
Chancellor
2 DrASNile 34 Assistant Professor Male
3 DRMN 42 Assistant Professor Male
Igbal
4 SDlIngole 30 Assistant Professor Male
5 PN 35 Assistant Professor Male
KAMBLE
6 AY Ali 52 Assistant Professor Male
7 KMMulay 58  Associate Professor Male

Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Currently working Joining Leaving Association
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type

Ph.D 148 Yes Yes 16-03- - Regular
2006

Ph.D 66 Yes Yes 16-01- - Regular
2013

Ph.D 66 Yes Yes 28-01- - Regular
2013

NET 66 Yes Yes 22-01- - Regular
2013

NET 65 Yes Yes 12-02- - Regular
2013

M.A 295 Yes Yes 16-12- - Regular
1993

M.A 323 Yes Yes 26-08- - Regular

1991



8 B S Ther

9 DRJN
Kamble

10 MP
Thakare

11 R A Naxine

12 RV Ingole

13 GV Patil

14 DRNA
Thakare

15 DR S
Keswani

16 M C Dhabe

17 DrKA
Koparkar
[ 1agree

49

49

53

48

53

49

55

35

30

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

M.A

M.A

MP.Ed.

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

298

273

298

249

359

298

298

18

18

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-09-
1997

17-10-
1995

27-09-
1993

27-10-
1997

24-08-
1988

25-09-
1993

25-09-
1993

17-01-
2017

17-01-
2017

25-01-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



